this report, this Valuation is provided in accordance with the terms 
detailed in the “Scope of Work" outlined in this report, and also the 
“Terms and Conditions” provided to the client

Valuation We assess the Market Value 'as if complete' for mortgage lending at 
$1,140,000 (One Million One Hundred And Forty Thousand 
dollars).   This is inclusive of GST (if any).

Mortgage Recommendation The property is considered suitable for mortgage lending purposes for a 
first security loan advance. However, we advise the reader to refer to 
the Risk Assessment section of this report when considering the level of

[...]

We are of the view that the current highest and best use of the asset is which is what it is currently being 
utilised for.

Valuation Summary
We confirm that the Market Value 'as if complete' for mortgage lending for the subject property as at 15 
October 2025 to be $1,140,000 (One Million One Hundred And Forty Thousand dollars). This is 
inclusive of GST (if any)

Market Value 'as if complete' for mortgage lending
We assess the Market Value 'as if complete' for mortgage lending at $1,140,000 (One Million One 
Hundred And Forty Thousand dollars).   This is inclusive of GST (if any).

Previous sales price
A search of the Historic Record of Title does not show the property selling within the past three years

Purchase price or offer
We are not aware of any Sale and Purchase agreement in place for the property